Code HPG
Company name Hoa Phat Group Joint Stock Company

Date 06/03/2024
Subject Change of outstanding voting shares

Content:

Hoa Phat Group Joint Stock Company reports the change of outstanding voting shares as follows:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

1 Charter capital (VND) 58,147,857,000,000 5,814,645,000,000 63,962,502,000,000

Share issuance to
increase charter capital
from the owner’s equity
 (exercise ratio: 10%)

2 Total number of shares 5,814,785,700 581,464,500 6,396,250,200

3 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

4 Number of outstanding voting shares 5,814,785,700 581,464,500 6,396,250,200